

/ER SHEET

101867764	Y Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	t Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): CROTON, David and ELAM, Trevor .	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sicame Electrical Developments Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Riverholme Works, Huddersfield Rd.,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	West Yorkshire HD7 2TN GREAT BRITAIN
□ Other	
Execution Date: September 21, 2001 & September 24, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
09/761,440	
Additional numbers of	tookad2 🗆 Vaa 🗹 Na
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Michael R. Crabb	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed [Please charge any deficiency or credit
	any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 26-0084]
<u> </u>	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 Grand, Suite 3200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Des Moines . State: IA Zip: 50309-2721	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/2001 LMUELLER 00000195 09/61440 FC:581 40.00 DP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
1	signature strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9/28/0/ Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to SICAME ELECTRICAL DEVELOPMENTS LTD., an organization having an address of Riverholme Works, Huddersfield Road, Holmfirth, West Yorkshire HD7 2TN Great Britain, and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/761,440, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 16th day of January, 2001, entitled APPARATUS FOR CLAMPING SCREWS, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent, applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said SICAME ELECTRICAL DEVELOPMENTS LTD.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent

> PATENT REEL: 012217 FRAME: 0949

that may be granted upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveying in the said assignee, its successors and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

David Croton

Riverholme Works, Huddersfield Road Holmfirth, West Yorkshire HD7 2TN

Great Britain

D---3

[2001

2

M20e .

Trevor Elam

Riverholme Works, Huddersfield Road Holmfirth, West Yorkshire HD7 2TN Great Britain

Dated: 24-9-01, 2001

3

PATENT REEL: 012217 FRAME: 0951